

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2714 OF 2005

D.G., INDIAN COUNCIL FOR AGRI. RES.& ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

D. SUNDARA RAJU

Respondent(s)

(With Appln.(s) under Order 19 Rule 4A of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966)

Date: 04/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Ms. Indu Malhtora, Sr. adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for recall or order dated 11.03.2010
is allowed and order dated 11.03.2010 is recalled. List
the appeal for hearing after summer vacation.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
AR-cum-PS

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No. 3
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2714 OF 2005

Director General, Indian
Council for Agricultural
Research & Ors.

.... Appellants

Versus

D. Sundara Raju

.... Respondent

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the respondent-applicant
on the application for recall of our order dated 11.03.2010.

Learned counsel for the applicant states that
although his name was shown in the Causelist for the said
date, but his clerk did not make a note of it and did not
inform him and hence he could not appear in the matter.

In these circumstances, the application is allowed. Order dated 11.03.2010 is recalled. List the appeal for hearing after summer vacation.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(A.K. PATNAIK)

NEW DELHI;
MAY 04, 2010