

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2714 OF 2005

D.G., INDIAN COUNCIL FOR AGRI. RES.& ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

D. SUNDARA RAJU

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMAFor Appellant(s) Mr.Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms.Pruna Priyadarshni, Adv.
Mr.Rohit Bhat, Adv.
for Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Manu Mridul, Adv.
Mr.Anant K.Vatsya, Adv.
for Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.Kush Chaturvedi, learned counsel for the appellant resumed his arguments at 10.30 a.m. and concluded at 11.30 a.m.. Thereafter Mr.Manu Mridul, learned counsel for the respondent started his arguments and concluded at 12.05 p.m. Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

Written submissions may be filed by 04.10.2010 i.e. Monday.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master(A.S.Bisht)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master