

ÖITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2714 OF 2005

D.G., INDIAN COUNCIL FOR AGRI. RES.& ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

D. SUNDARA RAJU

Respondent(s)

(For modification/correction of Judgment dated 30.03.2011)

Date: 12/05/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manu Mridul,Adv.
Mr. Anant K. Vatsya,Adv.
Ms. Bushra Parveen,Adv.
For Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for modification of judgment dated
March 30, 2011 is allowed in terms of the prayer.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No. 4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2714 OF 2005

D.G., INDIAN COUNCIL FOR AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH
AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

D. SUNDARA RAJU

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Application for modification of judgment dated
March 30, 2011 is allowed in terms of the prayer.

.....J
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J
(V.S. SIRPURKAR)

.....J
(DEEPAK VERMA)

New Delhi;
May 12, 2011.